PIN CONNECTIONS
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Low Noise, Low Drift

for cerdip, P-DIP, and LCC packages; θJA is specified for device soldered in circuit
board for SOIC package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
OP113EP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP113ES –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP113FP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP113FS –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP213EP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP213ES –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP213FP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
OP213FS –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP413EP –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
OP413ES –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Wide SOIC R-16
OP413FP –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
OP413FS –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Wide SOIC R-16
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OP113/OP213/OP413
REV. C –5–
2 mV trim range may be somewhat excessive. Reducing the
trimming potentiometer to a 2 kΩ value will give a more reason-
able range of ±400 µV.
162
136 711 124
14
15
9
1
3 AD588BD
8
10
3
2
8
1
R5
1kV
A22N2219A
+10.000V
+15V
–15V
10mF
1/2
OP213
+10.000V
6
5 4
7
1/2
OP213
A1
R3
17.2kV
0.1%
R4
500V
CMRR TRIM
10-TURN
T.C. LESS THAN 50ppm/ 8C
OUTPUT
0        10V
F.S.
–15V